TDC Development Support Board for Siemens Wireless Modules
Introduction
The TDC Development Support Board (DSB) is intended to assist engineers and designers in developing and
evaluating Siemens Wireless modules.
The board supports a number of modules from Siemens, covering GSM, GPS, GPRS, EDGE and 3GSM (HSDPA)
technologies. The board is available only as part of a kit (TDCDSB-NM-ISSUE-3), which includes:
Software, documentation & utilities CD
Plastic mounting feet (4)

Pin Description
1 VCC
2 RESET
J13 - 80 Way Molex Connector
To fit Siemens TC63, TC65, MC75, AC75, XT65 or XT75 modems. Please see Siemens
documentation for details of pinout.
DO NOT FIT A MODULE TO J11 IF A MODULE IS FITTED TO J13 OR J15.
J14 - 0.1" DIL Breakout Connector for J13
14 USBVCC APP_CTRL1 37
15 USBDP RCV36 36
16 USBDN APP_CTRL2 35
17 USBID DEV_WU 34
18 VDDLP RSV33 33
19 RSV19 HOST_WU 32
20 RSV20 VEXT 31
21 GND21 BATT30 30
22 GND22 BATT29 29
23 GND23 BATT28 28
24 GND24 BATT27 27
25 GND25 BATT26 26
Pin Description Description Pin
1 GND1 GND80 80
2 ADC1_IN DAC_OUT 79
3 ADC2_IN PWR_IND 78

21 CCGND MICP2 60
22 DAI4 MICP1 59
23 DAI3 / RXDDAI (MC55i) MICN1 58
24 DAI2 / TFSDAI (MC55i) AGND 57
25 DAI1 / TXDDAI (MC55i) IGT 56
26 DAI0 / RFSDAI (MC55i) EMERG_RST 55
27 BATT_TEMP DCD0 54
28 SYNC CTS1 53
29 RXD1 CTS0 52
30 RXD0 RTS1 51
31 TXD1 DTR0 50
32 TXD0 RTS0 49
33 VDDLP DSR0 48
34 VCHARGE / POWER (MC55i) RING0 47
35 CHARGEGATE / CHARGE (MC55i) VEXT_80 / VDD (MC55i) 46
36 GND36 BATT45 45
37 GND37 BATT44 44
38 GND38 BATT43 43
39 GND39 BATT42 42
40 GND40 BATT41 41
TDC Development Support Board for Siemens Wireless Modules
Switches
SW1 - 3V3_4V5 / VBATT
When in the 3V3_4V5 position the module will be powered by the main power source and the BAT+ terminal of the battery connector will be